

2020 Jordan Holt Most Improved Basketball Player Award

To: 11U Open and 11U Girls Basketball Coaches

From: Youth Basketball League Director

In memory of Jordan Holt, his family would like to award MPRB 11U basketball players with the Jordan Holt Most Improved Basketball Player Award.

Jordan Holt started playing team sports as a young child. Once he stepped on a basketball court and picked up the ball he was hooked for life. He loved the camaraderie and spirit that came alive when a bunch of kids got together as a team. He thrived on practice and the excitement of the games. He always tried to do his best. That enthusiasm stayed with him throughout his life.

Jordan wanted to help others share in the happiness that comes from being a part of a team and working on the skills needed to be the best you can be. This award is given in memory of him.

Please see the enclosed the 2020 Jordan Holt Most Improved Basketball Player Award nomination form. The award will recognize basketball players from the 11U Open and 11U Girls leagues that have demonstrated improvement over the 2020 season. Coaches can nominate one player from their team for this award by filling out the form.

Winners of the Award will receive a trophy, commemorative Jordan Holt basketball jersey and a gift card from Broadway Pizza. Award winners will be recognized and receive the award at an MPRB Board Meeting in April or May. Nomination forms will be due to the league director by Friday, March 6.

Please email completed forms to: <u>AAbdiwahed@minneapolisparks.org</u>

Sincerely,

Scott Gagnon & Ahmed Abdíwahed

MPRB Youth Basketball League Directors



Ahmed Abdiwahed: <u>AAbdiwahed@minneapolisparks.org</u>

Category:	Full Description: To recognize significantly improved	Eligibility: 11U Open or 11U
Most Improved Player	performance by a basketball player in the areas of	Girls Basketball Player on a
	dribbling, passing, shooting and attitude	2020 MPRB roster.
Presentation:	Basis for Judging: Coach's evaluations through	Prize:
Annually, at MPRB	practices and games. The family of Jordan Holt will	Trophy, Jersey, Basketball,
Board Meeting	review the submissions and pick the award recipients.	Pizza
Name of Nominee:		
Age Group & Team		
Name:		
Mailing Address:		
Preferred Phone:		
Jersey Size:		
Name of Coach:		
E-mail:		
Preferred Phone:		
Writton Decerintion		
Written Description:		

Date Submitted: _____